#### JIJAMATA MAHILA MANDAL'S BANOSA

# Smt.Kokilabai Gawande Mahila Mahavidyalaya Daryapur Dist.-Amravati

Sangloodkar Gin Compound, Daryapur (Banosa)

Pin Code : 444803

Email ID: avinashchaukhande@gmail.com

**207224-299102** 

Email ID: Smtkgmmd@gmail.com Website: wwwsmtkgmmvd.ac.in

\* Principal \*

Dr.Avinash Chaukhande

Mob.No. 9822758009

Ref.No. KGMMD 17/2024

\* President \*

Smt.Kanchanmala K.Gawande Mob.No. 9158671117

Date :- 19/04/2024

### Statutory Declaration under Section 4 (1) (b) of Right to Information (RTI) Act-2005

### PARTICULARS OF THE ORGANIZATION, FUNCTION AND DUTIES

Name of the Society : Jijamata Mahila Mandal Banosa, Daryapur, Dist. Amravati, - Governing

**Body** 

**Name of the Institution** : Smt. Kokilabai Gawande Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Daryapur

Dist. Amravati

**Address** : Sangludakar Gin Compund, Darpur, Dist. Amravati (MS)

Pin Code -444803

Our college is affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati, Maharashtra since July, 1938. The college discharges its function in accordance with the rules and regulations established by Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati and amended from time to time and instructions/ orders issued by Directorate of Higher education, Government of Maharashtra.

### **Major Activities**

- The major activities are in accordance with the vision and mission of the college that is to provide opportunities for the rural and semi urban students and hence each family in and around Daryapur, may have graduates and postgraduates.
- ❖ Higher education up to the level of Ph. D. is provided from our college to the students of all section of the community without any discrimination.
- ❖ Employment opportunities are provided through placement guidance services of the college.
- ❖ Value based, technology enabled courses are given t the students at free of cost designed and amended time to time by the parent university, SGBAU, Amravati.
- Employment oriented seminars and training programmes are offered.

### JIJAMATA MAHILA MANDAL'S BANOSA

## Smt.Kokilabai Gawande Mahila Mahavidyalaya Daryapur Dist.-Amravati

Sangloodkar Gin Compound, Daryapur (Banosa)

**2**07224-299102

Pin Code: 444803

Email ID: <u>Smtkgmmd@gmail.com</u> Website: wwwsmtkgmmvd.ac.in

Email ID: avinashchaukhande@gmail.com

\* Principal \*

Dr.Avinash Chaukhande

Mob.No. 9822758009

Date :- 19/04/2024

\* President \*
Smt.Kanchanmala K.Gawande
Mob.No. 9158671117

Ref.No. KGMMD 17/2024

❖ Communal harmony is established through NSS, Sports and Cultural programmes, Association

Meetings and Extension Activities.

❖ Through quality education, skill training and awareness building programmes, upliftment of

socially and economically suppressed students and their parents is ensured.

**Profile of the Institution** 

Private, Grant-in-Aided College recognized and included in the list of UGC since July 1938.

Head of the Institution Principal

Smt. Kokilabai Gawande Mahila Mahavidyalaya,

Daryapur Dist. Amravati

(Maharashtra State), Pin Code -444803

Contact Number : (Mobile): 9822758009 Land line 07224 -299164

Email : smtkgmmd@gmail.com

Website : https://smtkgmmvd.ac.in/index.php

**Working Hours** 

College office Time : From 10.00 A.M. to 5.45 P.M.
Class Time : From 10.30 A.M. to 6.00 P. M.
Visiting hours for the public : From 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P. M.

Holidays : The College remains closed on all public holidays

**Courses Offered:** 

**Under Graduate Programmes** 

1) B. A.

**Post Graduate Programmes** 

1. M. A. (Political Science, Home Economics, Music).

Research Programmes (Phil/Ph. D)

Ph. D. in Marathi

Ph. D. in Political Science

Ph. D. in Home Economics



### JIJAMATA MAHILA MANDAL'S BANOSA

### Smt.Kokilabai Gawande Mahila Mahavidyalaya Daryapur Dist.-Amravati

Sangloodkar Gin Compound, Daryapur (Banosa)

Pin Code: 444803

\* President \*

Smt. Kanchanmala K. Gawande

Mob No. 9158671117

Email ID: avinashchaukhande@gmail.com

图07224-299102

Email ID : Smtkgmmd@gmail.com Website : wwwsmtkgmmvd.ac.in

\* Principal \*

Dr. Avinash Chaukhande

Mob. No. 9822758009

Date :- 19/04/2024

Ref.No. KGMMD 17/2024

Our College is a women College, as higher educational institution which is registered under the Societies Registration Act (21) of 1860 and it is now affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati, Maharashtra since 08/10/1993.

The college is governed by the Society "Jijamata Mahila Mandal Banosa, Daryapur, Dist. Amravati" It runs as per rules and regulations declared by the government of Maharashtra. The College comes under "Government Aided College" category; therefore financial transactions are audited by Joint Director, Higher Education and UGC. The college has different Bodies to maintain all types of disciplines in the campus. All the cells/committees of the institution are under Statutory Bodies and come under section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005. The applications submitted under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs. 10.00 obtained in favour of Principal, Smt. Kokilabai Gawande Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Daryapur Dist. Amravati will be properly respected on time. All information about the college under section 4(1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 is open to the public and it can be obtained by any citizen of India.

#### Information Officer

Dr Gajanan Gopalrao Herode.

Smt. Kokilabai Gawande Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Daryapur Dist. Amravati

Dist. Amravati Pin Code 444803 (Maharashtra)

Mobile Number: 9423427063

### Appellate Officer

Principal,

Smt. Kokilabai Gawande Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Daryapur Dist. Amravati

Dist. Amaravati Pin Code 444803 (Maharashtra)

Mobile Number :9822758009

O POON OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

(Dr. A.R. Chowkhasalin)
9mt. Kokilahal Gawando Mahifia
Mahavidyalay, Daryapur,
Dist.Amravahi

3

NAAC for Quality and Excellence in Higher Education